	12-02-200	2	- N			
• .			Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office		
TO: The Commissioner of Pater	10229730		d original document	ATENT		
Submission Type   New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document		Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Other:	e ement	(s) or copy(les).		
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(	<u>e)</u>		
1. Prism Enterprises, Inc. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.			October 25, 2001			
Mark if Additional Names of Co	nveying Parties Attache	ed				
Receiving Party Name Prism Enterprises Name Address 6952 Fairgrounds Address Address San Antonio City  Mark if Additional Names of Rec	s Parkway <u>Texas</u> State/Cou		<u>78238</u> Zip Code	FINAMOE S		
Correspondent Name and Addres		<u>u</u>		6 3		
Pamela J. Ruschau Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780  Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent I	Telephone: (312) 616-5700 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 220001  conveyance document including any attachments: 4  Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Num						
Patent Application N	umbers		Patent Numbers			
60/286,856 60/380,040		4,872,442	4,880,953	5,058,563		
		RE35,586 5,135,450	5,800,492 5,197,932	4,951,938 5,580,335		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only	ifall C. Application	PCT	PCT	LDCT		
Number has not been assigned.	7 a 0.5. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties		Enter the to	tal number of prope	rties involved: 17		
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  ☐ Enclosed is a check in the a  ☐ Charge Deposit Account No	mount of . 12-1216	Fee Amount for Prop				
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216:   Yes No  Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Demole I Duceboo	11/1/	1 1.	Na			
Pamela J. Ruschau  Name of Person Signing  Signa		Lychen ature	November 12, 200	ate		
19/2002 LINUELLER 00000031 121216 60286856						
C:8021 680.00 CH						
OUGULE SOVIES OF	1					

Attorne	/ Docket	No	.220001		

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	y(ies)			Execution Date	(s)				
Receiving Party(ies)									
Name Name Address Address Address City  State/Co		untry	<u>Zip C</u>						
Name Name Address Address Address	City	State/Country		Zip Code	Zip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
Pat	ent Application Nur	nbers	Patent Numbers						
			5,968,055	5,957,931	6,361,542				
		<u> </u>	5,261,434	D323,367	D350,435				
If this document is application was s	Month Day Year								
Potent Company in Tracts (PCT)									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT					
	<b>3</b> <del>2</del>		PCT	PCT	PCT				

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRISM ENTERPRISES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRISM ENTERPRISES, INC." TO "PRISM ENTERPRISES LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

2320649 8100V

010547537

AUTHENTICATION: 1421046

DATE: 10-31-01

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PRISM ENTERPRISES, INC TO PRISM ENTERPRISES LP

Prism Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Prism Enterprises, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filled with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 29, 1992.
- 3. The name of the limited partnership into which the Corporation is herein being converted is Prism Enterprises LP (the "Limited Partnership"), as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of paragraph 7 hereof, the conversion of the Corporation into the Limited Partnership shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Partnership ("Certificate of Conversion") and a Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266
  of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and this Certificate of
  Conversion is filed pursuant thereto.
- 6. The conversion has also been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and this Certificate of Conversion is additionally filed pursuant thereto. Prism GP LLC, the sole general partner of the Limited Partnership, is joining in the execution hereof for such purpose.
- 7. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Central Standard Time, on October 31, 2001.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:09 PM 10/31/2001 010547537 - 2320649

347280.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 25th day of October, 2001.

PRISM ENTERPRISES, INC.

Merle M. Smith, President

The undersigned, the sole general partner of Prism Enterprises LP, has also executed this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes set forth in paragraph 6 above.

PRISM GP LLC,

as General Partner of Prism Enterprises LP

By: '

Merie M. Smith, President

2

347280\_3

**RECORDED: 11/18/2002**